### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





# Michigan Activity Pass Launches New Website

**NOVI, Mich. – June 23, 2023** – The Michigan Activity Pass program launched a new website experience for library card holders this summer. Using your library card, you can check out a pass to parks, museums, attractions, and cultural destinations all throughout the state of Michigan.

A state-wide program housed by The Library Network, MAP offers library card holders over 450 unique destinations to receive free or reduced cost admission to their venues. Destinations range in offerings from historic sites and cultural attractions to parks and campgrounds.

On June 21, 2023, the new MAP website launched to the public with improvements for usability. Library card holders on desktop or mobile can now easily search for passes, filter results, and print or download a pass to Apple & Google Wallets to enter the destinations.

"After 16 years, we're proud that people continue to love MAP and the activities available with it," says The Library Network's Shared System Librarian Brigette Felix. "This new website helps us to continue improving and growing this program with updates that push us forward."

"Michigan Activity Pass continues to help us provide accessibility to library patrons in communities to experience culture, nature, and history in a more affordable way," says The Library Network Executive Director Steven K. Bowers. "We are thrilled to provide a new user experience for MAP and hope that everyone finds something to experience."

Michigan library card holders can start their adventure by going to MiActivityPass.org.

\*\*\*

## **About Michigan Activity Pass (MAP)**

The Michigan Activity Pass (MAP) is a statewide collaborative program between Michigan's public libraries and participating partner destinations. MAP provides Michigan library cardholders the opportunity to discover and learn more about participating cultural destinations, parks, campgrounds, and recreation areas in the state at a discounted rate. MAP is provided by The Library Network.

### **About The Library Network (TLN)**

The Library Network (TLN) is a public library cooperative serving member libraries in southeast Michigan as well as other libraries throughout the state. Through library cooperatives the Michigan State Legislature is empowered to equitably distribute state aid to libraries to maximize the impact of shared funding for services to Michigan residents and visitors. The mission of TLN is "To create a vibrant, collaborative partnership among our libraries, driving access to shared services and resources." The Library Network is "Libraries Working Together."

#### Contact:

DJ Bond Member Engagement Coordinator, The Library Network (248) 536-3100 x116 dbond@tln.org